Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in. Telegram: 'KERSERCOM"



e-mail:.kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 0471-2447201

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER XIII/2440/15/EW

Thiruvananthapuram Date:27.01.2016

### ERRATUM AND ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the following modifications have been effected in the Short List for selection to the post of LECTURER IN KANNADA IN KERALA COLLEGIATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (Cat No:581/2012).

The Register Numbers 217 (Supplementary List SC) & 220 (Supplementary List Muslim) are deleted and the Register Numbers 208,215 (Supplementary List SC) & 219 (Supplementary List OBC) are added to the Short list No:189/15/ER XIII dated 06/11/15.

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Short list No:189/15/ER XIII dated 06/11/15 shall read as follows.

### SUPPLEMENTARY LISTS

SCHEDULED CASTE

202 208 215

<u>OBC</u>

212 213 219

#### **MUSLIM**

#### NIL

The Short list No:189/15/ER XIII dated 06/11/15 stands modified

to the above extent.

# SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.